

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Mrs K Marangakis

V

Iceland Foods Limited

Heard at: Watford

On: 27, 28 July 2020

Before: Employment Judge Loy

Appearances

For the Claimant:In PersonFor the Respondent:Mr Wilson of counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant was not dismissed by the respondent.
- 2. The tribunal therefore has no jurisdiction to consider her complaint of unfair dismissal.

Employment Judge Loy

28 July 2020

For the Tribunal Office

Note

.

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.